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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on July 22, 2021

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BAKER, DENVER Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or
Family Member - Charged

BERGOS, KADEN Blaine County Sheriff's Office CONTEMPT OF COURT - Charged

CHANDLER, CLAY Chinook P D 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 1st Offense

DAYCHILD, JAKOBY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-101(2) - Criminal Distribution Dangerous
Drugs - Narcotic Or Opiate - Charged; 45-6-326 -
Obscuring Identity Of Machine, Vehicle,
Electrical Device, or Firearm; 45-6-301(1) - Theft
- AMENDED
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DONEY, KEENAN Department of Corrections 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less
Than $1,500; CONTEMPT OF COURT;
45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct; 45-6-203 -
Criminal Trespass To Property; 46-18-203 -
Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence -
2 counts; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To
Partner Or Family Member; CONTEMPT OF
COURT

HOOPS, JOHN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or
Family Member; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A
Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant

HOWARD, WILMA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-204(1) - Burglary

JACKSON, LATESHA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Charged
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

JUMPER, DEMPSEY JR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-30-201 - Fugitive from Justice - Charged;
46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or
Violent Offender - Charged

LAMBERT, MICHAEL JR Daniels County Sheriff's Office 61-5-212(1)(ii) - Driving a CMV While CDL Is
Revoked/Suspended/Cancelled, Or Person Is
Disqualified Under Federal Reg; 61-7-108 - Fail
To Give Notice Of Accident By Quickest
Means/Apparent Damage Over $1,000 -
Charged; 61-7-105(1)(b) - Fail To Render
Reasonable Assistance At Scene Where Person
Injured - Charged; 45-5-220(3) - Stalking - 1st
Offense - Charged; 45-5-203 - Intimidation -
Charged

LAMERE, SHEYLEIGHN Department of Corrections 45-5-210(a) - Assault, on a peace officer or
judicial officer, with minor or no injuries

LASSON, NICOLE Department of Corrections
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

LEDEAU, SANTANA Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections

MARTINEZ, MARTIN Department of Corrections 46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or
Violent Offender

MILLS, KATRINA Glasgow Police Department 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release

MIRAMON, ERNEST JR Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-502(3) - Sexual Assault - (Victim Less Than
16, Offender 3 Or More Years Older Than
Victim) - 2 counts; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief Less Than $1,500 - Charged;
61-5-102(1) - Driving Without a Valid Drivers
License - Charged; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving
Under Influence Alcohol - 2nd Offense - Charged
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NOLTKAMPER, CHARLES Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1) - Theft

PITKANEN, LOREN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

STACY, BILLY Montana Highway Patrol 61-7-108 - Fail To Give Notice Of Accident By
Quickest Means/Apparent Damage Over $1,000;
61-6-301(4) - Operating Without Liability
Insurance In Effect - 1st Offense; 61-5-212(1)(i) -
Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So
Is Suspended Or Revoked; 61-8-401(1)(b) -
Driving Under Influence Drug (Narcotic, Etc.) -
1st Offense

WALKING EAGLE, JONATHAN Glasgow Police Department 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or family
member; 45-5-209(8)(a) - Violation Of A No
Contact Order
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WING, SHANNON Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 61-5-212(1)(i) -
Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So
Is Suspended Or Revoked; 61-8-465 -
Aggravated Driving Under The Influence - 1st
Offense

Total Records: 21


